COMRES

Bell Pottinger / Virgin Media — Business survey

SMB

METHODOLOGY NOTE

ComRes interviewed 1013 decision makers within British businesses of 2-250 employees online between 29" August and 3 September 2014. Data were weighted to be
representative of company size and broad business sectors.

ComRes is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.

All press releases or other publications must be checked with ComRes before use. ComRes requires 48 hours to check a press release unless otherwise agreed.

To commission a voting intention poll or a public opinion survey please contact Katharine Peacock: katharine.peacock@comres.co.uk

To register for Pollwatch, a monthly newsletter update on the polls, please email: pollwatch@comres.co.uk




Table 1/1
Survey of Business Decision Makers (SMB)

1. When you originally set up the business, which, if any, of the following were the top priorities for the business?

Summary table
Base: All company founders

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

New business development
Recruiting the right staff

Having a good accountant

New product development
Setting up a website
Loans/investment from banks
Having a strong IT infrastructure
Investment from friends/family
Developing our website
Training in digital skills

Venture capital or Angel investment
None of the above

Don't know

ComRes

Fieldwork 29th August - 3rd September 2014

Page 1

Top
three First | Second Third
priorities | priority | priority | priority
666 666 666 666
768 768 768 768
100% 100% 100%  100%
491 263 142 86
64% 34% 19% 1%
367 125 143 98
48% 16% 19% 13%
306 53 101 153
40% % 13% 20%
246 66 82 98
32% 9% 1% 13%
171 44 60 68
22% 6% 8% 9%
148 59 47 42
19% 8% 6% 5%
141 36 38 67
18% 5% 5% 9%
107 29 35 42
14% 4% 5% 6%
90 15 40 34
12% 2% 5% 4%
49 9 16 25
6% 1% 2% 3%
29 16 11 2
4% 2% 1% *
41 41 41 41
5% 5% 5% 5%
12 12 12 12

2%

2%

2%

2%
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Top three priorities
Base: All company founders

Significance Level: 90%
Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

New business development

Recruiting the right staff

Having a good accountant

New product development

Setting up a website

Loans/investment from banks

Having a strong IT infrastructure

Investment from friends/family

Survey of Business Decision Makers (SMB)
1. When you originally set up the business, which, if any, of the following were the top priorities for the business?

Table 2/1

Size of business Seniority Company set up Industry Length of operation
Retail /
Board transport /
level / Agriculture / | wholesale IT,
Senior Middle | Junior construction / | | Business Telco More
Small | Medium | manage | manage |manage | Company Non- manufacturing | consumer | services / Public and 5 years 6-15 |than 15
Total (2-50) | (51-250) -ment -ment -ment founders founders | property services finance sector Other | media or less years | years
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n 0 p
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P
666 600 66 566 88 12 666 143 125 229 22 147 89 158 276 232
768 758 10 675 75 18 768 209 200 2177 1 80 108 186 314 268
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
491 485 6 446 34 11 491 129 114 201 * 47 72 128 190 174
64% 64% 58% 66% 45% 61% 64% 61% 57% 73% 41% 59% 67% 69% 60% 65%
D k HIKL K 0
367 360 7 310 47 10 367 118 103 110 * 36 46 85 135 146
48% 48% 67% 46% 63% 54% 48% 56% 51% 40% 36% 45% 43% 46% 43% 55%
A C JkIM J nO
306 304 2 271 31 4 306 86 78 112 * 30 44 75 135 96
40% 40% 18% 40% 42% 20% 40% 41% 39% 40% 35% 37% 41% 40% 43% 36%
B P
246 242 4 216 23 6 246 74 50 104 * 18 44 57 98 91
32% 32% 37% 32% 31% 35% 32% 35% 25% 37% 26% 23% 41% 30% 31% 34%
iL IL IL
171 170 2 153 16 2 171 30 57 64 * 20 26 61 80 31
22% 22% 15% 23% 22% 10% 22% 15% 28% 23% 23% 25% 24% 33% 26% 11%
H H H h P P
148 145 2 128 15 5 148 63 44 28 * 13 1 22 50 75
19% 19% 25% 19% 20% 27% 19% 30% 22% 10% 6% 16% 10% 12% 16% 28%
JKLM JkM i NO
141 138 3 122 18 1 141 16 32 81 * 12 31 25 61 56
18% 18% 32% 18% 24% 7% 18% 8% 16% 29% 24% 15% 28% 14% 19% 21%
A H HIL H H HIL n
107 106 * 90 15 2 107 35 42 21 * 8 5 33 38 36
14% 14% 5% 13% 20% 10% 14% 17% 21% 8% 15% 10% 5% 18% 12% 13%
B c JM JLM m

Columns Tested: AB-CD,E-F,G-HIJKLM-NOP
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Top three priorities
Base: All company founders

Significance Level: 90%
Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Developing our website

Training in digital skills

Venture capital or Angel investment

None of the above

Don't know

Survey of Business Decision Makers (SMB)
1. When you originally set up the business, which, if any, of the following were the top priorities for the business?

Table 2/2

Size of business Seniority Company set up Industry Length of operation
Retail /
Board transport /
level / Agriculture / | wholesale IT,
Senior Middle | Junior construction / | | Business Telco More
Small | Medium | manage | manage |manage | Company Non- manufacturing | consumer | services / Public and 5 years 6-15 |than 15
Total (2-50) | (51-250) -ment -ment -ment founders founders | property services finance sector Other | media or less years | years
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n 0 p
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P
666 600 66 566 88 12 666 143 125 229 22 147 89 158 276 232
768 758 10 675 75 18 768 209 200 2177 1 80 108 186 314 268
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
90 89 1 73 1 5 90 4 39 34 * 13 16 43 39 8
12% 12% 12% 11% 15% 29% 12% 2% 19% 12% 16% 16% 15% 23% 12% 3%
C Hj H H H H OoP P
49 48 1 46 1 2 49 9 4 31 * 5 16 5 33 11
6% 6% 8% % 2% 10% 6% 4% 2% 1% 18% 7% 15% 3% 10% 4%
d HI HII i HIL NP
29 29 1 24 4 2 29 9 7 10 3 8 13 13 4
4% 4% 8% 4% 5% 10% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% % % 4% 2%
P P
41 40 * 36 3 2 41 15 7 8 * 1 1 3 19 19
5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 9% 5% 7% 4% 3% 15% 13% 1% 1% 6% 7%
M [JM hiJM N N
12 12 * 12 12 4 4 4 * 1 - 1 4 7
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% - 1% 1% 2%
M

Columns Tested: AB-C,D,E-F,G-H,l,JKLM-N,OP

ComRes

Fieldwork 29th August - 3rd September 2014
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Survey of Business Decision Makers (SMB)

1. When you originally set up the business, which, if any, of the following were the top priorities for the business?

Top three priorities
Base: All company founders

Significance Level: 90%
Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

New business development

Recruiting the right staff

Having a good accountant

New product development

Setting up a website

Loans/investment from banks

Having a strong IT infrastructure

Investment from friends/family

Developing our website

Columns Tested: AB-C,D,E-F,GH-I

ComRes

Fieldwork 29th August - 3rd September 2014
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Customer base Business website status Business website attitude
No
Mainly Building | website
individual Mainly / and no Use
customers | businesses Havea | planning | plans to Nice to Not social
Total (B2C) (B2B) | website | website |build one | Essential have |needed media
a b c d e f g h i
A B C D E F G H |
666 266 400 460 113 93 514 103 49 503
768 316 452 513 135 120 580 128 60 559
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
491 174 317 333 93 64 376 83 32 372
64% 55% 70% 65% 69% 53% 65% 65% 54% 67%
A E E
367 164 203 262 59 46 287 55 25 267
48% 52% 45% 51% 44% 38% 49% 43% 42% 48%
b E
306 131 175 170 70 66 207 62 37 213
40% 42% 39% 33% 52% 55% 36% 48% 62% 38%
C C F F
246 72 174 179 36 31 200 32 13 193
32% 23% 39% 35% 26% 26% 35% 25% 22% 35%
A d gh
171 84 87 150 21 - 162 7 2 150
22% 21% 19% 29% 16% - 28% 6% 3% 21%
B DE E GH
148 75 73 86 29 33 99 33 16 86
19% 24% 16% 17% 21% 28% 17% 26% 26% 15%
B C F
141 44 98 86 33 22 102 28 1 101
18% 14% 22% 17% 24% 18% 18% 22% 19% 18%
A c
107 57 50 58 25 24 70 23 13 66
14% 18% 1% 1% 19% 20% 12% 18% 22% 12%
B C C f F
90 60 30 80 9 - 87 3 - 77
12% 19% 7% 16% 7% - 15% 2% - 14%
B DE E GH

COMRES
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Survey of Business Decision Makers (SMB)

1. When you originally set up the business, which, if any, of the following were the top priorities for the business?

Top three priorities
Base: All company founders

Significance Level: 90%
Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Training in digital skills

Venture capital or Angel investment

None of the above

Don't know

Columns Tested: AB-C,D,E-F,GH-I

ComRes
Fieldwork 29th August - 3rd September 2014
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Customer base Business website status Business website attitude
No
Mainly Building | website
individual Mainly / and no Use
customers | businesses Havea | planning | plans to Nice to Not social
Total (B2C) (B2B) | website | website |build one | Essential have |needed media
a b c d e f g h i
A B C D E F G H |
666 266 400 460 113 93 514 103 49 503
768 316 452 513 135 120 580 128 60 559
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
49 12 37 27 10 12 33 13 3 34
6% 4% 8% 5% 8% 10% 6% 10% 5% 6%
A c f
29 8 21 24 6 - 28 2 - 26
4% 3% 5% 5% 4% - 5% 1% - 5%
E E
41 17 23 21 5 15 22 12 7 19
5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 12% 4% 9% 12% 3%
CcD F F
12 6 6 7 6 8 3 2 1
2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2%
CcD

COMRES
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First priority

Base: All company founders

Significance Level: 90%
Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

New business development

Recruiting the right staff

New product development

Loans/investment from banks

Having a good accountant

Setting up a website

Having a strong IT infrastructure

Investment from friends/family

Survey of Business Decision Makers (SMB)
1. When you originally set up the business, which, if any, of the following were the top priorities for the business?

Table 3/1

Size of business Seniority Company set up Industry Length of operation
Retail /
Board transport /
level / Agriculture / | wholesale IT,
Senior Middle | Junior construction / | | Business Telco More
Small | Medium | manage | manage |manage | Company Non- manufacturing | consumer | services / Public and 5 years 6-15 |than 15
Total (2-50) | (51-250) -ment -ment -ment founders founders | property services finance sector Other | media or less years | years
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n 0 p
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P
666 600 66 566 88 12 666 143 125 229 22 147 89 158 276 232
768 758 10 675 75 18 768 209 200 2177 1 80 108 186 314 268
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
263 261 3 241 18 4 263 64 53 122 * 23 35 69 99 95
34% 34% 26% 36% 24% 20% 34% 31% 27% 44% 23% 29% 33% 37% 32% 35%
D HIkLm
125 123 2 100 22 3 125 39 46 29 * 1 10 22 52 51
16% 16% 21% 15% 29% 19% 16% 19% 23% 1% 23% 13% 10% 12% 17% 19%
C Jm JLM jm n
66 65 1 59 4 3 66 24 1 23 * 8 14 17 31 18
9% 9% 7% 9% 5% 15% 9% 11% 5% 8% 1% 10% 13% 9% 10% %
i |
59 58 1 52 4 3 59 27 19 8 * 5 5 12 24 23
8% 8% 14% 8% 6% 18% 8% 13% 10% 3% 3% 6% 5% 6% 8% 9%
a JLM J
53 53 46 7 53 10 12 25 6 10 10 23 19
7% 7% 7% 10% 7% 5% 6% 9% 7% 10% 6% 7% 7%
B
44 43 * 43 * 44 5 18 13 * 8 7 12 18 14
6% 6% 5% 6% * 6% 2% 9% 5% 10% 9% 6% 7% 6% 5%
D H h Hj
36 35 1 27 10 36 2 9 23 * 2 11 5 18 14
5% 5% 12% 4% 13% 5% 1% 4% 8% 5% 3% 10% 3% 6% 5%
A C h HL HL
29 29 * 27 1 2 29 10 1 5 * 3 1 17 8 5
4% 4% 3% 4% 1% 10% 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 1% 9% 2% 2%
D j OoP

Columns Tested: AB-CD,E-F,G-HIJKLM-NOP

ComRes
Fieldwork 29th August - 3rd September 2014
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First priority

Base: All company founders

Significance Level: 90%
Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Venture capital or Angel investment

Developing our website

Training in digital skills

None of the above

Don't know

Survey of Business Decision Makers (SMB)
1. When you originally set up the business, which, if any, of the following were the top priorities for the business?

Table 3/2

Size of business Seniority Company set up Industry Length of operation
Retail /
Board transport /
level / Agriculture / | wholesale IT,
Senior Middle | Junior construction / | | Business Telco More
Small | Medium | manage | manage |manage | Company Non- manufacturing | consumer | services / Public and 5 years 6-15 |than 15
Total (2-50) | (51-250) -ment -ment -ment founders founders | property services finance sector Other | media or less years | years
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n 0 p
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P
666 600 66 566 88 12 666 143 125 229 22 147 89 158 276 232
768 758 10 675 75 18 768 209 200 2177 1 80 108 186 314 268
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
16 16 * 16 * 16 5 4 6 1 5 7 6 3
2% 2% 2% 2% * 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 4% 2% 1%
L p
15 15 * 10 5 15 2 5 6 2 5 10 5 *
2% 2% 2% 2% % 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 5% 6% 2% *
C H OoP p
9 8 * 6 1 2 9 2 2 4 1 1 * 8 1
1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 10% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 3% *
Cd nP
41 40 * 36 3 2 41 15 7 8 * 1 1 3 19 19
5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 9% 5% 7% 4% 3% 15% 13% 1% 1% 6% 7%
M [JM hiJM N N
12 12 * 12 12 4 4 4 * 1 - 1 4 7
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% - 1% 1% 2%
M

Columns Tested: AB-C,D,E-F,G-H,l,JKLM-N,OP

ComRes

Fieldwork 29th August - 3rd September 2014
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Survey of Business Decision Makers (SMB)

1. When you originally set up the business, which, if any, of the following were the top priorities for the business?

First priority

Base: All company founders

Significance Level: 90%
Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

New business development

Recruiting the right staff

New product development

Loans/investment from banks

Having a good accountant

Setting up a website

Having a strong IT infrastructure

Investment from friends/family

Venture capital or Angel investment

Columns Tested: AB-C,D,E-F,GH-I

ComRes
Fieldwork 29th August - 3rd September 2014
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Customer base Business website status Business website attitude
No
Mainly Building | website
individual Mainly / and no Use
customers | businesses Havea | planning | plans to Nice to Not social
Total (B2C) (B2B) | website | website |build one | Essential have |needed media
a b c d e f g h i
A B C D E F G H |
666 266 400 460 113 93 514 103 49 503
768 316 452 513 135 120 580 128 60 559
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
263 78 185 187 44 32 207 40 16 204
34% 25% 41% 36% 33% 27% 36% 31% 27% 37%
A e
125 65 60 82 21 23 89 24 13 89
16% 21% 13% 16% 15% 19% 15% 19% 22% 16%
B
66 19 47 53 10 2 59 5 2 53
9% 6% 10% 10% 8% 2% 10% 4% 3% 9%
A E e g
59 36 23 36 14 10 42 13 5 3
8% 12% 5% 7% 10% 8% % 10% 8% 5%
B
53 19 34 22 13 19 30 14 9 36
7% 6% 8% 4% 9% 16% 5% 1% 15% 6%
C C F F
44 27 17 39 5 - 41 2 1 37
6% 8% 4% 8% 4% - % 1% 2% 7%
B E e G
36 14 22 19 10 7 27 6 2 22
5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4%
29 19 10 15 10 5 18 10 1 24
4% 6% 2% 3% 7% 4% 3% 8% 2% 4%
B C F
16 4 12 14 2 - 16 - 14
2% 1% 3% 3% 1% - 3% - 3%
9

Table 3/3
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Survey of Business Decision Makers (SMB)
1. When you originally set up the business, which, if any, of the following were the top priorities for the business?

First priority
Base: All company founders
Customer base Business website status Business website attitude
No
Mainly Building | website
individual Mainly / and no Use
customers | businesses Havea | planning | plans to Nice to Not social
Total (B2C) (B2B) | website | website |build one | Essential have |needed media
Significance Level: 90% a b c d e f g h i
Significance Level: 95% A B C D E F G H |
Unweighted Total 666 266 400 460 113 93 514 103 49 503
Weighted Total 768 316 452 513 135 120 580 128 60 559
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Developing our website 15 10 6 14 1 - 15 1 - 14
2% 3% 1% 3% 1% - 3% * - 3%
b
Training in digital skills 9 2 6 4 2 3 8 - 1 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1%
None of the above 41 17 23 21 5 15 22 12 7 19
5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 12% 4% 9% 12% 3%
CcD F F
Don't know 12 6 6 7 - 6 8 3 2 "
2% 2% 1% 1% - 5% 1% 2% 3% 2%
CD

Columns Tested: AB-CD,E-F,GH-I

ComRes
Fieldwork 29th August - 3rd September 2014
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Second priority
Base: All company founders

Significance Level: 90%
Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Recruiting the right staff

New business development

Having a good accountant

New product development

Setting up a website

Loans/investment from banks

Developing our website

Having a strong IT infrastructure

Survey of Business Decision Makers (SMB)
1. When you originally set up the business, which, if any, of the following were the top priorities for the business?

Table 4/1

Size of business Seniority Company set up Industry Length of operation
Retail /
Board transport /
level / Agriculture / | wholesale IT,
Senior Middle | Junior construction / | | Business Telco More
Small | Medium | manage | manage |manage | Company Non- manufacturing | consumer | services / Public and 5 years 6-15 |than 15
Total (2-50) | (51-250) -ment -ment -ment founders founders | property services finance sector Other | media or less years | years
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n 0 p
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P
666 600 66 566 88 12 666 143 125 229 22 147 89 158 276 232
768 758 10 675 75 18 768 209 200 2177 1 80 108 186 314 268
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
143 140 3 127 13 3 143 43 39 48 * 14 21 40 50 53
19% 18% 30% 19% 18% 17% 19% 20% 19% 17% 13% 17% 20% 21% 16% 20%
A
142 140 2 130 9 3 142 34 35 57 * 16 25 41 48 53
19% 18% 19% 19% 13% 17% 19% 16% 18% 21% 8% 20% 23% 22% 15% 20%
0
101 100 1 92 9 101 35 18 38 * 9 12 23 51 27
13% 13% 7% 14% 12% 13% 17% 9% 14% 20% 12% 1% 12% 16% 10%
i P
82 81 1 71 11 * 82 21 19 37 * 5 17 17 30 35
11% 1% 8% 11% 14% 1% 1% 10% 10% 13% 10% 6% 16% 9% 9% 13%
L L
60 59 1 48 12 60 12 23 21 * 4 5 23 32 5
8% 8% 5% 7% 16% 8% 6% 12% 8% 5% 5% 5% 13% 10% 2%
C hLm P P
47 46 1 41 4 2 47 24 9 10 * 3 3 1 10 36
6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 9% 6% 11% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% * 3% 13%
IJLM N NO
40 40 * 32 3 5 40 2 21 12 * 5 8 16 22 2
5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 29% 5% 1% 11% 4% 13% 6% % 8% 7% 1%
CD HJ h Hj H H P P
38 37 1 33 4 1 38 6 9 18 * 5 5 7 20 1
5% 5% 8% 5% 5% 7% 5% 3% 4% 7% 8% 7% 5% 4% 6% 4%
h

Columns Tested: AB-CD,E-F,G-HIJKLM-NOP

ComRes
Fieldwork 29th August - 3rd September 2014
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Second priority
Base: All company founders

Significance Level: 90%
Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Investment from friends/family

Training in digital skills

Venture capital or Angel investment

None of the above

Don't know

Survey of Business Decision Makers (SMB)
1. When you originally set up the business, which, if any, of the following were the top priorities for the business?

Table 4/2

Size of business Seniority Company set up Industry Length of operation
Retail /
Board transport /
level / Agriculture / | wholesale IT,
Senior Middle | Junior construction / | | Business Telco More
Small | Medium | manage | manage |manage | Company Non- manufacturing | consumer | services / Public and 5 years 6-15 |than 15
Total (2-50) | (51-250) -ment -ment -ment founders founders | property services finance sector Other | media or less years | years
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n 0 p
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P
666 600 66 566 88 12 666 143 125 229 22 147 89 158 276 232
768 758 10 675 75 18 768 209 200 2177 1 80 108 186 314 268
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
35 35 32 3 35 12 12 9 2 1 6 14 16
5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 6%
b m m
16 16 * 16 * 16 2 12 2 7 3 8 5
2% 2% 2% 2% * 2% 1% 4% 3% 6% 2% 2% 2%
Hi H HI
11 11 * 7 3 2 11 4 2 4 2 3 5 5 *
1% 1% 5% 1% 4% 10% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% *
A C C P p
41 40 * 36 3 2 41 15 7 8 * 1 1 3 19 19
5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 9% 5% 7% 4% 3% 15% 13% 1% 1% 6% 7%
M [JM hiJM N N
12 12 * 12 12 4 4 4 * 1 - 1 4 7
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% - 1% 1% 2%
M

Columns Tested: AB-C,D,E-F,G-H,l,JKLM-N,OP

ComRes

Fieldwork 29th August - 3rd September 2014
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Survey of Business Decision Makers (SMB)

1. When you originally set up the business, which, if any, of the following were the top priorities for the business?

Second priority
Base: All company founders

Significance Level: 90%
Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Recruiting the right staff

New business development

Having a good accountant

New product development

Setting up a website

Loans/investment from banks

Developing our website

Having a strong IT infrastructure
Investment from friends/family

Training in digital skills

Columns Tested: AB-CD,E-F,GH-I

Customer base Business website status Business website attitude
No
Mainly Building | website
individual Mainly / and no Use
customers | businesses Havea | planning | plans to Nice to Not social
Total (B2C) (B2B) | website | website |build one | Essential have |needed media
a b c d e f g h i
A B C D E F G H |
666 266 400 460 113 93 514 103 49 503
768 316 452 513 135 120 580 128 60 559
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
143 63 80 109 19 15 114 20 9 104
19% 20% 18% 21% 14% 13% 20% 16% 15% 19%
de
142 59 83 86 36 20 104 26 12 107
19% 19% 18% 17% 27% 16% 18% 21% 19% 19%
Ce
101 42 58 48 30 22 66 20 15 68
13% 13% 13% 9% 22% 19% 11% 16% 25% 12%
C C F
82 22 60 61 7 14 66 11 5 69
1% 7% 13% 12% 5% 12% 11% 9% 8% 12%
A D d
60 26 34 54 6 - 59 1 - 51
8% 8% 7% 1% 5% - 10% * - 9%
dE E GH
47 21 26 27 7 12 28 15 4 27
6% % 6% 5% 5% 10% 5% 12% 6% 5%
c F
40 27 14 37 4 - 38 2 - 36
5% 8% 3% 7% 3% - 7% 1% - 6%
B dE Gh
38 12 26 25 6 7 27 8 2 3
5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% % 4% 5%
35 14 21 20 7 8 27 4 5 18
5% 4% 5% 4% 5% % 5% 3% 8% 3%
16 4 12 10 5 1 10 6 - 9
2% 1% 3% 2% 4% * 2% 5% - 2%

Table 4/3
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Survey of Business Decision Makers (SMB)

1. When you originally set up the business, which, if any, of the following were the top priorities for the business?

Second priority
Base: All company founders

Significance Level: 90%
Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Venture capital or Angel investment

None of the above

Don't know

Columns Tested: AB-C,D,E-F,GH-I

ComRes
Fieldwork 29th August - 3rd September 2014
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Customer base Business website status Business website attitude
No
Mainly Building | website
individual Mainly / and no Use
customers | businesses Havea | planning | plans to Nice to Not social
Total (B2C) (B2B) | website | website |build one | Essential have |needed media
a b c d e f g h i
A B C D E F G H |
666 266 400 460 113 93 514 103 49 503
768 316 452 513 135 120 580 128 60 559
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
11 3 8 7 4 - 11 - 9
1% 1% 2% 1% 3% - 2% - 2%
e
41 17 23 21 5 15 22 12 7 19
5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 12% 4% 9% 12% 3%
CcD F F
12 6 6 7 6 8 3 2 "
2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2%
CcD

Table 4/4
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Third priority

Base: All company founders

Significance Level: 90%
Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Having a good accountant

Recruiting the right staff

New product development

New business development

Setting up a website

Having a strong IT infrastructure

Investment from friends/family

Loans/investment from banks

Survey of Business Decision Makers (SMB)
1. When you originally set up the business, which, if any, of the following were the top priorities for the business?

Table 5/1

Size of business Seniority Company set up Industry Length of operation
Retail /
Board transport /
level / Agriculture / | wholesale IT,
Senior Middle | Junior construction / | | Business Telco More
Small | Medium | manage | manage |manage | Company Non- manufacturing | consumer | services / Public and 5 years 6-15 |than 15
Total (2-50) | (51-250) -ment -ment -ment founders founders | property services finance sector Other | media or less years | years
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n 0 p
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P
666 600 66 566 88 12 666 143 125 229 22 147 89 158 276 232
768 758 10 675 75 18 768 209 200 2177 1 80 108 186 314 268
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
153 152 1 134 15 4 153 41 48 49 * 15 22 42 61 50
20% 20% 12% 20% 21% 20% 20% 20% 24% 18% 15% 18% 21% 22% 19% 19%
98 97 2 83 12 3 98 36 18 33 12 14 24 33 42
13% 13% 16% 12% 16% 18% 13% 17% 9% 12% 15% 13% 13% 1% 16%
iK k k k 0
98 96 2 86 9 3 98 29 20 44 * 5 13 22 38 38
13% 13% 21% 13% 12% 19% 13% 14% 10% 16% 5% 7% 12% 12% 12% 14%
a L L
86 84 1 75 6 4 86 30 25 22 * 8 12 17 42 27
1% 1% 13% 1% 8% 24% 1% 14% 13% 8% 10% 10% 1% 9% 14% 10%
d j
68 67 1 62 4 2 68 14 16 30 * 8 14 25 30 12
9% 9% 5% 9% 5% 10% 9% 7% 8% 1% 8% 10% 13% 14% 10% 5%
h P P
67 66 1 63 5 67 9 14 40 * 5 15 14 23 31
9% 9% 12% 9% 6% 9% 4% 7% 14% 1% 6% 14% 7% 7% 11%
HIL HL
42 42 * 32 11 42 13 19 7 * 3 3 10 17 15
6% 6% 2% 5% 14% 6% 6% 10% 2% 10% 4% 3% 5% 5% 6%
C j JLM J
42 41 * 35 6 42 12 16 9 5 3 10 16 16
5% 5% 3% 5% 8% 5% 6% 8% 3% 6% 2% 5% 5% 6%
jm

Columns Tested: AB-CD,E-F,G-H,|lJKLM-NOP

ComRes
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Third priority

Base: All company founders

Significance Level: 90%
Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Developing our website

Training in digital skills

Venture capital or Angel investment

None of the above

Don't know

Survey of Business Decision Makers (SMB)
1. When you originally set up the business, which, if any, of the following were the top priorities for the business?

Table 5/2

Size of business Seniority Company set up Industry Length of operation
Retail /
Board transport /
level / Agriculture / | wholesale IT,
Senior Middle | Junior construction / | | Business Telco More
Small | Medium | manage | manage |manage | Company Non- manufacturing | consumer | services / Public and 5 years 6-15 |than 15
Total (2-50) | (51-250) -ment -ment -ment founders founders | property services finance sector Other | media or less years | years
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n 0 p
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P
666 600 66 566 88 12 666 143 125 229 22 147 89 158 276 232
768 758 10 675 75 18 768 209 200 2177 1 80 108 186 314 268
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
34 34 1 31 3 34 * 12 16 * 6 3 17 12 5
4% 4% 7% 5% 4% 4% * 6% 6% 3% 7% 2% 9% 4% 2%
H H h H h OoP
25 24 * 24 * 25 7 16 * 2 8 2 17 6
3% 3% 3% 4% * 3% 3% 6% 18% 2% % 1% 5% 2%
d | | HIJL i Il Np
2 2 * 2 1 2 2 1 - - 2 1
* * 1% * 1% * 1% 1% - - 1% *
41 40 * 36 3 2 41 15 7 8 * 1 1 3 19 19
5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 9% 5% % 4% 3% 15% 13% 1% 1% 6% %
M [JM hlJM N N
12 12 * 12 12 4 4 4 * 1 - 1 4 7
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% - 1% 1% 2%
M

Columns Tested: AB-CD,E-F,G-HIJKLM-N,OP

ComRes
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Survey of Business Decision Makers (SMB)

1. When you originally set up the business, which, if any, of the following were the top priorities for the business?

Third priority

Base: All company founders

Significance Level: 90%
Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Having a good accountant

Recruiting the right staff

New product development

New business development

Setting up a website

Having a strong IT infrastructure

Investment from friends/family

Loans/investment from banks

Developing our website

Training in digital skills

Columns Tested: AB-CD,E-F,GH-I

Customer base Business website status Business website attitude
No
Mainly Building | website
individual Mainly / and no Use
customers | businesses Havea | planning | plans to Nice to Not social
Total (B2C) (B2B) | website | website |build one | Essential have |needed media
a b c d e f g h i
A B C D E F G H |
666 266 400 460 113 93 514 103 49 503
768 316 452 513 135 120 580 128 60 559
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
153 70 82 100 27 25 112 28 13 109
20% 22% 18% 20% 20% 21% 19% 22% 22% 20%
98 36 63 7 20 8 84 11 4 73
13% 11% 14% 14% 15% % 14% 8% 6% 13%
e e
98 3N 67 64 18 15 76 15 6 4l
13% 10% 15% 13% 14% 13% 13% 12% 11% 13%
a
86 36 50 60 13 12 64 17 5 61
1% 11% 1% 12% 10% 10% 11% 13% 8% 1%
68 3 37 57 10 - 62 5 1 62
9% 10% 8% 1% 8% - 11% 4% 1% 1%
E E GH
67 18 50 42 17 8 47 13 6 48
9% 6% 11% 8% 13% 7% 8% 11% 11% 9%
A
42 24 19 23 8 1 26 9 7 25
6% 8% 4% 4% 6% 9% 4% 7% 12% 4%
b c F
42 17 24 23 8 1 29 5 7 28
5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 9% 5% 4% 12% 5%
c fg
34 23 1 30 5 - 34 1 - 27
4% 7% 2% 6% 3% - 6% * - 5%
B E e Gh
25 6 19 12 3 9 15 8 2 21
3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 8% 3% 6% 3% 4%
a Cd f

Table 5/3
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Survey of Business Decision Makers (SMB)

1. When you originally set up the business, which, if any, of the following were the top priorities for the business?

Third priority

Base: All company founders

Significance Level: 90%
Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Venture capital or Angel investment

None of the above

Don't know

Columns Tested: AB-C,D,E-F,GH-I

ComRes
Fieldwork 29th August - 3rd September 2014
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Customer base Business website status Business website attitude
No
Mainly Building | website
individual Mainly / and no Use
customers | businesses Havea | planning | plans to Nice to Not social
Total (B2C) (B2B) | website | website |build one | Essential have |needed media
a b c d e f g h i
A B C D E F G H |
666 266 400 460 113 93 514 103 49 503
768 316 452 513 135 120 580 128 60 559
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
2 1 2 2 - 1 2 - 2
* * * * - * 1% - *
F
41 17 23 21 5 15 22 12 7 19
5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 12% 4% 9% 12% 3%
CcD F F
12 6 6 7 6 8 3 2 "
2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2%
CcD

COMRES
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Table 6/1
Survey of Business Decision Makers (SMB)
2. When you originally set up the business, which, if any, of the following aspects did you find most challenging?

Summary table
Base: All company founders

Top Second

three First most most | Third most

mentions | challenging | challenging |challenging

Unweighted Total 666 666 666 666

Weighted Total 768 768 768 768
100% 100% 100% 100%

Understanding taxes and VAT 453 160 149 144
59% 21% 19% 19%

Getting the right business advice 405 119 158 128
53% 15% 21% 17%

Finding the right staff 389 161 126 102
51% 21% 16% 13%

Investment 290 132 76 82
38% 17% 10% 1%

Understanding what digital technology | needed 197 36 81 80
26% 5% 11% 10%

Setting up a website 193 30 57 106
25% 4% 7% 14%

Finding a business partner(s) 102 22 38 43
13% 3% 5% 6%

Other 107 52 28 27
14% 7% 4% 3%

Don't know 56 56 56 56
% % 7% 7%

ComRes
Fieldwork 29th August - 3rd September 2014
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Top three mentions
Base: All company founders

Significance Level: 90%
Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Understanding taxes and VAT

Getting the right business advice

Finding the right staff

Investment

Understanding what digital technology | needed

Setting up a website

Finding a business partner(s)

Other

Survey of Business Decision Makers (SMB)
2. When you originally set up the business, which, if any, of the following aspects did you find most challenging?

Table 7/1

Size of business Seniority Company set up Industry Length of operation
Retail /
Board transport /
level / Agriculture / | wholesale IT,
Senior Middle | Junior construction / | | Business Telco More
Small | Medium | manage | manage |manage | Company Non- manufacturing | consumer | services / Public and 5 years 6-15 |than 15
Total (2-50) | (51-250) -ment -ment -ment founders founders | property services finance sector Other | media or less years | years
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n 0 p
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P
666 600 66 566 88 12 666 143 125 229 22 147 89 158 276 232
768 758 10 675 75 18 768 209 200 2177 1 80 108 186 314 268
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
453 448 5 407 33 13 453 119 122 170 1 41 75 111 186 156
59% 59% 53% 60% 44% 73% 59% 57% 61% 62% 53% 50% 70% 60% 59% 58%
D d | L hL
405 401 4 357 39 9 405 114 110 140 1 41 63 98 165 142
53% 53% 44% 53% 52% 53% 53% 54% 55% 51% 54% 51% 58% 53% 53% 53%
389 382 7 340 41 8 389 115 105 124 * 45 51 80 151 158
51% 50% 71% 50% 54% 46% 51% 55% 52% 45% 39% 57% 48% 43% 48% 59%
A j J NO
290 285 5 242 38 10 290 92 85 82 * 30 37 80 111 99
38% 38% 49% 36% 51% 54% 38% 44% 42% 30% 19% 38% 34% 43% 35% 37%
a C JK JK k
197 194 3 170 23 3 197 38 46 89 * 23 25 46 94 57
26% 26% 34% 25% 31% 18% 26% 18% 23% 32% 10% 28% 23% 25% 30% 21%
HIK Hk P
193 191 2 166 22 5 193 34 72 66 * 19 26 59 84 49
25% 25% 15% 25% 29% 21% 25% 16% 36% 24% 39% 24% 24% 32% 27% 18%
b HJLm h H h P P
102 100 2 91 11 102 21 23 47 * 1 18 27 35 39
13% 13% 18% 13% 15% 13% 10% 12% 17% 21% 13% 17% 15% 1% 15%
h
107 106 1 99 7 107 40 11 41 * 15 12 26 41 40
14% 14% 10% 15% 9% 14% 19% 5% 15% 5% 19% 1% 14% 13% 15%
Im | |

Columns Tested: AB-CD,E-F,G-H,|lJKLM-NOP

ComRes
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Top three mentions
Base: All company founders

Significance Level: 90%
Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Don't know

Columns Tested: AB-CD,E-F,G-H,LJKLM-

ComRes
Fieldwork 29th August - 3rd September 2014
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Survey of Business Decision Makers (SMB)
2. When you originally set up the business, which, if any, of the following aspects did you find most challenging?

Table 7/2

Size of business Seniority Company set up Industry Length of operation
Retail /
Board transport /
level / Agriculture / | wholesale IT,
Senior Middle | Junior construction / | | Business Telco More
Small | Medium | manage | manage |manage | Company Non- manufacturing | consumer | services / Public and 5 years 6-15 |than 15
Total (2-50) | (51-250) -ment -ment -ment founders founders | property services finance sector Other | media or less years | years
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n 0 p
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P
666 600 66 566 88 12 666 143 125 229 22 147 89 158 276 232
768 758 10 675 75 18 768 209 200 2177 1 80 108 186 314 268
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
56 56 * 51 4 2 56 18 9 24 * 5 5 10 25 21
7% 7% 2% 8% 5% 10% 7% 9% 4% 9% 20% 6% 5% 5% 8% 8%
b liLM
N,O,P

COMRES




Survey of Business Decision Makers (SMB)

2. When you originally set up the business, which, if any, of the following aspects did you find most challenging?

Top three mentions
Base: All company founders

Significance Level: 90%
Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Understanding taxes and VAT

Getting the right business advice

Finding the right staff

Investment

Understanding what digital technology | needed

Setting up a website

Finding a business partner(s)

Other

Don't know

Columns Tested: AB-C,D,E-F,GH-I

ComRes
Fieldwork 29th August - 3rd September 2014
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Customer base Business website status Business website attitude
No
Mainly Building | website
individual Mainly / and no Use
customers | businesses Havea | planning | plans to Nice to Not social
Total (B2C) (B2B) | website | website |build one | Essential have |needed media
a b c d e f g h i
A B C D E F G H |
666 266 400 460 113 93 514 103 49 503
768 316 452 513 135 120 580 128 60 559
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
453 191 262 288 92 73 331 83 39 324
59% 60% 58% 56% 68% 61% 57% 64% 65% 58%
C
405 168 237 252 84 69 285 86 34 290
53% 53% 53% 49% 62% 58% 49% 67% 57% 52%
C F
389 172 217 296 50 43 307 62 21 300
51% 54% 48% 58% 37% 36% 53% 48% 35% 54%
DE H
290 135 155 202 47 40 225 43 21 212
38% 43% 34% 39% 35% 34% 39% 34% 35% 38%
B
197 76 121 131 36 30 145 37 14 143
26% 24% 27% 26% 26% 25% 25% 29% 24% 26%
193 93 100 147 41 5 176 13 4 153
25% 29% 22% 29% 30% 4% 30% 10% % 21%
B E E GH
102 34 68 63 3 8 77 20 5 68
13% 11% 15% 12% 23% % 13% 16% 8% 12%
CE
107 32 75 73 15 19 85 13 9 76
14% 10% 17% 14% 1% 16% 15% 10% 14% 14%
A
56 16 40 29 4 24 36 9 1 36
7% 5% 9% 6% 3% 20% 6% 7% 18% 7%
a CcD FG

COMRES
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Table 8/1

Survey of Business Decision Makers (SMB)
2. When you originally set up the business, which, if any, of the following aspects did you find most challenging?

First most challenging
Base: All company founders

Size of business Seniority Company set up Industry Length of operation
Retail /
Board transport /
level / Agriculture / | wholesale IT,
Senior Middle | Junior construction / | | Business Telco More
Small | Medium | manage | manage |manage | Company Non- manufacturing | consumer | services / Public and 5 years 6-15 |than 15
Total (2-50) | (51-250) -ment -ment -ment founders founders | property services finance sector Other | media or less years | years
Significance Level: 90% a b c d e f g h i j k | m n 0 p
Significance Level: 95% A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P
Unweighted Total 666 600 66 566 88 12 666 - 143 125 229 22 147 89 158 276 232
Weighted Total 768 758 10 675 75 18 768 - 209 200 2177 1 80 108 186 314 268
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
Finding the right staff 161 157 4 136 21 5 161 - 50 39 56 * 16 24 31 63 67
21% 21% 39% 20% 28% 21% 21% - 24% 20% 20% 16% 20% 22% 17% 20% 25%
A N
Understanding taxes and VAT 160 158 2 150 9 2 160 - 38 39 68 * 15 31 43 67 50
21% 21% 17% 22% 12% 9% 21% - 18% 20% 24% 35% 19% 29% 23% 21% 19%
D hi hi
Investment 132 130 1 110 14 8 132 - 50 37 30 - 15 12 40 51 41
17% 17% 15% 16% 19% 44% 17% - 24% 18% 1% - 19% 1% 21% 16% 15%
Cd JKM JK JK
Getting the right business advice 119 118 1 104 15 - 119 - 29 32 46 * 12 23 30 48 41
15% 16% 1% 15% 20% - 15% - 14% 16% 17% 14% 15% 22% 16% 15% 15%
e
Understanding what digital technology | needed 36 35 1 31 5 - 36 - 4 14 13 * 5 3 6 15 15
5% 5% 11% 5% 7% - 5% - 2% 7% 5% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 6%
A H h
Setting up a website 30 30 - 26 2 2 30 - 3 16 9 * 2 - 4 18 8
4% 4% - 4% 2% 10% 4% - 2% 8% 3% 5% 2% - 2% 6% 3%
HjLM m M n
Finding a business partner(s) 22 21 * 18 3 - 22 - 5 7 7 * 3 3 4 9 8
3% 3% 2% 3% 4% - 3% - 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Other 52 51 * 50 2 - 52 - 13 7 25 - 7 6 17 19 16
7% 7% 4% % 2% - 7% - 6% 4% 9% - 8% 6% 9% 6% 6%
d i

Columns Tested: AB-CD,E-F,G-H,|lJKLM-NOP
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First most challenging
Base: All company founders

Significance Level: 90%
Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Don't know

Survey of Business Decision Makers (SMB)
2. When you originally set up the business, which, if any, of the following aspects did you find most challenging?

Table 8/2

Size of business Seniority Company set up Industry Length of operation
Retail /
Board transport /
level / Agriculture / | wholesale IT,
Senior Middle | Junior construction / | | Business Telco More
Small | Medium | manage | manage |manage | Company Non- manufacturing | consumer | services / Public and 5 years 6-15 |than 15
Total (2-50) | (51-250) -ment -ment -ment founders founders | property services finance sector Other | media or less years | years
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n 0 p
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P
666 600 66 566 88 12 666 143 125 229 22 147 89 158 276 232
768 758 10 675 75 18 768 209 200 2177 1 80 108 186 314 268
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
56 56 * 51 4 2 56 18 9 24 * 5 5 10 25 21
7% 7% 2% 8% 5% 10% 7% 9% 4% 9% 20% 6% 5% 5% 8% 8%
b liLM

Columns Tested: AB-C,D,E-F,G-H,l,JKLM-N,OP
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Table 8/3

Survey of Business Decision Makers (SMB)
2. When you originally set up the business, which, if any, of the following aspects did you find most challenging?

First most challenging
Base: All company founders

Customer base Business website status Business website attitude
No
Mainly Building | website

individual Mainly / and no Use

customers | businesses Havea | planning | plans to Nice to Not social

Total (B2C) (B2B) | website | website |build one | Essential have |needed media

Significance Level: 90% a b c d e f g h i

Significance Level: 95% A B C D E F G H |

Unweighted Total 666 266 400 460 113 93 514 103 49 503

Weighted Total 768 316 452 513 135 120 580 128 60 559
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%

Finding the right staff 161 68 93 119 23 20 123 3 8 122
21% 22% 21% 23% 17% 17% 21% 24% 14% 22%

Understanding taxes and VAT 160 63 98 94 38 28 118 27 15 109
21% 20% 22% 18% 28% 23% 20% 21% 26% 19%

C

Investment 132 60 72 93 19 20 100 19 14 92
17% 19% 16% 18% 14% 17% 17% 14% 23% 16%

Getting the right business advice 119 58 61 80 22 17 86 27 6 93
15% 18% 13% 16% 16% 14% 15% 21% 10% 17%

b h

Understanding what digital technology | needed 36 18 19 23 9 4 29 7 - 31
5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% - 6%

Setting up a website 30 13 17 20 8 1 27 3 - 22
4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 1% 5% 2% - 4%

e

Finding a business partner(s) 22 7 14 15 5 2 16 3 2 15
3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3%

Other 52 13 38 40 8 4 46 3 3 39
7% 4% 9% 8% 6% 3% 8% 2% 5% %

A G

Don't know 56 16 40 29 4 24 36 9 1 36

7% 5% 9% 6% 3% 20% 6% % 18% %
a CcD FG

Columns Tested: AB-CD,E-F,GH-I

ComRes
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Table 9/1
Survey of Business Decision Makers (SMB)
2. When you originally set up the business, which, if any, of the following aspects did you find most challenging?

Second most challenging
Base: All company founders

Size of business Seniority Company set up Industry Length of operation
Retail /
Board transport /
level / Agriculture / | wholesale IT,
Senior Middle | Junior construction / | | Business Telco More
Small | Medium | manage | manage |manage | Company Non- manufacturing | consumer | services / Public and 5 years 6-15 |than 15
Total (2-50) | (51-250) -ment -ment -ment founders founders | property services finance sector Other | media or less years | years
Significance Level: 90% a b c d e f g h i j k | m n 0 p
Significance Level: 95% A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P
Unweighted Total 666 600 66 566 88 12 666 - 143 125 229 22 147 89 158 276 232
Weighted Total 768 758 10 675 75 18 768 - 209 200 2177 1 80 108 186 314 268
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
Getting the right business advice 158 156 2 141 1 6 158 - 43 42 57 * 15 20 39 60 60
21% 21% 18% 21% 15% 36% 21% - 20% 21% 21% 20% 19% 18% 21% 19% 22%
d
Understanding taxes and VAT 149 147 2 130 12 7 149 - 39 36 58 * 16 26 42 62 45
19% 19% 18% 19% 16% 37% 19% - 19% 18% 21% 8% 20% 24% 23% 20% 17%
d k
Finding the right staff 126 124 1 113 11 2 126 - 39 33 38 * 15 17 33 46 46
16% 16% 14% 17% 14% 9% 16% - 19% 17% 14% 10% 19% 16% 18% 15% 17%
Understanding what digital technology | needed 81 79 1 64 15 1 81 - 9 23 39 - 9 13 14 43 24
1% 10% 15% 10% 20% % 1% - 4% 12% 14% - 12% 12% 8% 14% 9%
c Hk Hk Hk Hk np
Investment 76 74 2 63 12 - 76 - 27 20 22 * 7 11 16 29 30
10% 10% 18% 9% 17% - 10% - 13% 10% 8% 13% 9% 10% 9% 9% 11%
A C
Setting up a website 57 57 * 54 3 - 57 - 9 28 14 * 6 8 19 26 11
7% 7% 4% 8% 4% - 7% - 4% 14% 5% 16% 7% % 10% 8% 4%
HJI HJ P p
Finding a business partner(s) 38 37 1 35 2 - 38 - 8 7 18 * 4 6 9 12 17
5% 5% 6% 5% 3% - 5% - 4% 4% 7% 8% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6%
Other 28 27 * 24 4 - 28 - 17 2 7 * 2 1 3 10 14
4% 4% 5% 4% 5% - 4% - 8% 1% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 5%
1JIM n
Don't know 56 56 * 51 4 2 56 - 18 9 24 * 5 5 10 25 21
7% 7% 2% 8% 5% 10% 7% - 9% 4% 9% 20% 6% 5% 5% 8% 8%
b liLM

Columns Tested: AB-CD,E-F,G-H,|IJKLM-NOP
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Second most challenging
Base: All company founders

Significance Level: 90%
Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Getting the right business advice

Understanding taxes and VAT

Finding the right staff

Understanding what digital technology | needed

Investment

Setting up a website

Finding a business partner(s)

Other

Don't know

Columns Tested: AB-CD,E-F,GH-I

ComRes
Fieldwork 29th August - 3rd September 2014
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Table 9/2

Survey of Business Decision Makers (SMB)
2. When you originally set up the business, which, if any, of the following aspects did you find most challenging?

Customer base Business website status Business website attitude
No
Mainly Building | website
individual Mainly / and no Use
customers | businesses Havea | planning | plans to Nice to Not social
Total (B2C) (B2B) | website | website |build one | Essential have |needed media
a b c d e f g h i
A B C D E F G H |
666 266 400 460 113 93 514 103 49 503
768 316 452 513 135 120 580 128 60 559
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
158 54 105 89 37 31 109 37 12 111
21% 17% 23% 17% 28% 26% 19% 29% 20% 20%
a C C F
149 64 85 97 28 23 109 26 14 107
19% 20% 19% 19% 21% 19% 19% 20% 23% 19%
126 62 64 102 13 10 105 13 8 101
16% 20% 14% 20% 10% 9% 18% 10% 13% 18%
b DE G
81 28 53 58 15 7 61 15 5 53
1% 9% 12% 1% 1% 6% 11% 11% 8% 10%
76 40 36 52 13 10 61 12 3 56
10% 13% 8% 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 5% 10%
B
57 34 23 45 9 4 51 2 4 47
7% 11% 5% 9% 7% 3% 9% 1% % 8%
B e G g
38 7 31 24 12 2 28 8 1 24
5% 2% 7% 5% 9% 2% 5% 6% 2% 4%
A cE
28 11 16 16 4 8 19 7 2 22
4% 4% 4% 3% 3% % 3% 5% 3% 4%
56 16 40 29 4 24 36 9 11 36
7% 5% 9% 6% 3% 20% 6% % 18% 7%
a CcD FG
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Third most challenging

Base: All company founders

Significance Level: 90%
Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Understanding taxes and VAT

Getting the right business advice

Setting up a website

Finding the right staff

Investment

Understanding what digital technology | needed

Finding a business partner(s)

Other

Survey of Business Decision Makers (SMB)
2. When you originally set up the business, which, if any, of the following aspects did you find most challenging?

Table 10/1

Size of business Seniority Company set up Industry Length of operation
Retail /
Board transport /
level / Agriculture / | wholesale IT,
Senior Middle | Junior construction / | | Business Telco More
Small | Medium | manage | manage |manage | Company Non- manufacturing | consumer | services / Public and 5 years 6-15 |than 15
Total (2-50) | (51-250) -ment -ment -ment founders founders | property services finance sector Other | media or less years | years
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n 0 p
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P
666 600 66 566 88 12 666 143 125 229 22 147 89 158 276 232
768 758 10 675 75 18 768 209 200 2177 1 80 108 186 314 268
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
144 142 2 128 11 5 144 42 48 45 * 9 17 26 57 61
19% 19% 17% 19% 15% 26% 19% 20% 24% 16% 10% 1% 16% 14% 18% 23%
L jL N
128 127 1 113 13 3 128 43 36 37 * 13 20 29 58 42
17% 17% 15% 17% 17% 17% 17% 20% 18% 13% 20% 17% 18% 15% 18% 16%
j
106 104 1 86 17 3 106 22 29 43 * 12 18 36 40 30
14% 14% 12% 13% 22% 17% 14% 11% 14% 16% 18% 15% 17% 19% 13% 11%
C oP
102 101 2 92 9 2 102 26 32 30 * 14 10 16 42 45
13% 13% 18% 14% 12% 9% 13% 12% 16% 1% 13% 18% 10% 9% 13% 17%
jm N
82 81 2 69 11 2 82 15 28 31 * 8 14 24 31 27
1% 1% 17% 10% 15% 10% 1% 7% 14% 1% 6% 10% 13% 13% 10% 10%
h
80 79 1 75 3 2 80 25 9 37 * 9 9 26 36 18
10% 10% 8% 11% 4% 11% 10% 12% 4% 13% 5% 1% 9% 14% 11% 7%
D | | | P p
43 42 1 37 5 43 7 9 22 * 4 9 14 14 14
6% 5% 10% 6% % 6% 3% 4% 8% 8% 5% 8% 8% 5% 5%
h
27 27 * 25 2 27 10 2 9 6 4 5 11 10
3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 7% 4% 3% 4% 4%

5%

Columns Tested: AB-CD,E-F,G-HIJKLM-NOP

ComRes
Fieldwork 29th August - 3rd September 2014
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Third most challenging
Base: All company founders

Significance Level: 90%
Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Don't know

Survey of Business Decision Makers (SMB)
2. When you originally set up the business, which, if any, of the following aspects did you find most challenging?

Table 10/2

Size of business Seniority Company set up Industry Length of operation
Retail /
Board transport /
level / Agriculture / | wholesale IT,
Senior Middle | Junior construction / | | Business Telco More
Small | Medium | manage | manage |manage | Company Non- manufacturing | consumer | services / Public and 5 years 6-15 |than 15
Total (2-50) | (51-250) -ment -ment -ment founders founders | property services finance sector Other | media or less years | years
a b c d e f g h i j k | m n 0 p
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P
666 600 66 566 88 12 666 143 125 229 22 147 89 158 276 232
768 758 10 675 75 18 768 209 200 2177 1 80 108 186 314 268
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
56 56 * 51 4 2 56 18 9 24 * 5 5 10 25 21
7% 7% 2% 8% 5% 10% 7% 9% 4% 9% 20% 6% 5% 5% 8% 8%
b liLM

Columns Tested: AB-C,D,E-F,G-H,l,JKLM-N,OP

ComRes
Fieldwork 29th August - 3rd September 2014

Page 28

COMRES




Third most challenging

Base: All company founders

Significance Level: 90%
Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Understanding taxes and VAT

Getting the right business advice

Setting up a website

Finding the right staff
Investment

Understanding what digital technology | needed

Finding a business partner(s)

Other

Don't know

Columns Tested: AB-CD,E-F,GH-I

ComRes
Fieldwork 29th August - 3rd September 2014

Page 29

Table 10/3

Survey of Business Decision Makers (SMB)
2. When you originally set up the business, which, if any, of the following aspects did you find most challenging?

Customer base Business website status Business website attitude
No
Mainly Building | website
individual Mainly / and no Use
customers | businesses Havea | planning | plans to Nice to Not social
Total (B2C) (B2B) | website | website |build one | Essential have |needed media
a b c d e f g h i
A B C D E F G H |
666 266 400 460 113 93 514 103 49 503
768 316 452 513 135 120 580 128 60 559
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
144 64 80 96 26 22 104 30 10 108
19% 20% 18% 19% 19% 18% 18% 23% 16% 19%
128 57 72 83 24 21 91 22 16 86
17% 18% 16% 16% 18% 17% 16% 17% 27% 15%
F
106 46 60 82 23 - 97 8 - 83
14% 15% 13% 16% 17% - 17% 6% - 15%
E E GH h
102 42 60 76 14 13 80 18 4 77
13% 13% 13% 15% 10% 1% 14% 14% 8% 14%
82 35 47 57 15 10 65 13 4 65
1% 11% 10% 1% 1% 8% 11% 10% % 12%
80 30 50 49 12 19 54 16 10 59
10% 9% 1% 10% 9% 16% 9% 12% 16% 1%
c
43 20 2